
18 FEBRUARY 

Port 

A K 

H 
H 

.0. 

.0. 

A K 

H .0. 

A K 

A K 

H C 
WN 
w 
C 

N 
H 

N w 
C H 

H C 

A K 

D N 

WN 

w 
AK 

N 

N w 

H .o. 

A K 

WN 
H .0. 

I 
Tariff 

Item No.· 

Chapter 61 
continued 

62.05.039 

68.04.019 
60.04.061} 
60.04.062 
68.06.009 

69.07.000 

70.20.041 

70.20.071 

70.20.089 
73.15.021 
73.27.029 
73.40.001 

73.40.069 
73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

74.19.009 

76.02.001 
76.02.009 

82.02.011 

82.09.011 

82.09.011 

82.02.029 
82.09.011 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZE1TE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 527-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 

Normal I Pref. 

APPROVED: 
Garments Size not 

SLEEPING BAGS- exceeding 76 cm 
BABIES from highest point 

with or without hood of shoulder to 
excluding those types bottom at back 
falling within Chapter 94 when laid flat 

Fabric, hemmed on two sides, in the piece, when Free Free 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only 
for making scarves 

Type 2 cylinder grinding wheels . . .. Free Free 
Undergarments, knitted or crocheted, not elastic .. Aul Free 

nor rubberised (excluding babies napkins) 
Koyo polinet discs, peculiar to use in wet sanding Free Free 

of priming and/ or undercoats in the automotive 
industry 

Unglazed ceramic tile biscuit, up to a thickness of Free Free 
10 mm, when declared for use, only in making 
glazed ceramic tiles 

Chesterton environmental high strength fibreglass Free Free 
PTFE packings, styles; 310, 1710 

Clark Schwebel fibreglass fabric made from twisted Free Free 
yarn 

Farr HP 15, HP 100 and HP 200 air filter elements Free Free 
Alloy steel round bars, type 8620 .. .. Free Free 
Sling - wire mesh, Mt. Hope . . .. Free Free 
Forged alloy gear ring blanks, when declared by a Free Free 

manufacturer for use by him, only in making low 
energy irrigation booms 

Bulldog lifting clamps .. . . . . Free Free 
Dished and flanged ends: . . . . .. Free Free 

2134 mm I.D. x 12.1 mm 
2734 mm I.D. x 16.1 mm 

Hooks, D's, and plates of high carbon tempered Free Free 
steel, for use in making bodybelts and polestraps 

Seal quench baskets, and boxes, of alloy steel, able Free Free 
to withstand temperatures up to 1000°c, peculiar Free Free 
to use in heat treating alloy or steel articles in 
seal quench furnaces 

Steel lipped toe plates, when declared: .. .. Free Free 
(A) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 

making heavy duty boots; or 
(B) by an importer for sale by him, only to a 

manufacturer for use by him in making 
heavy duty boots 

Brass fittings, peculiar for use in making purses, Free Free 
handbags, keycases, wallets 

Aluminium tying wire for packing explosives .. Free Free 
Aluminium sections, when declared by a manu- Free Free 

facturer for use by him, only in making filters 
Tungsten carbide tipped circular sawblades, for Free Free 

ELU DS140 jointer/groover 
Blades, stainless steel, up to and including 127 mm Free Free 

in blade length, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him, only in making kitchen knives 

Stainless steel knives, when declared by an electro- Free Free 
plater that they will be plated by him with precious 
metal 

Swident pinned saw blades .. . . . . Free Free 
Blades of stainless steel, up to 127 mm length, when Free Free 

declared for use only in making kitchen knives 

545 

Effective 
Part Con-
II cession 

I Ref. Code From · To• 

205982H 1/12/81 31/3/8 4 

15 916956D 1/10/81 30/9/84 

99 204039F 1/11/80 30/9/84 
33 205995K 1/7/81 31/12/88 

99 916967K 1/8/81 30/9/84 

15 204603C 1/3/81 31/12/82 

15 917024D 1/12/81 30/9/83 

99 918340L 1/9/81 30/9/84 

15 908964A 1/10/81 30/6/84 
15 901127H 1/11/81 30/9/85 
10 901128F 1/10/81 30/9/85 
99 9089610 1/10/81 30/9/82 

10 901102B 1/9/81 30/9/84 
15 908915C 1/9/81 30/6/83 

99 908959E 1/10/81 30/9/83 

99 917033C 1/10/81 30/9/84 
99 917033C 1/10/81 30/9/84 

99 912657A 1/7/81 30/9/83 

15 901060C 1/9/81 30/9/84 

15 901108A 1/9/81 30/9/84 
15 91834IJ 1/9/81 30/9/83 

99 901098L 1/9/81 30/9/84 

15 206014A 1/10/81 30/9/83 

15 918446F 1/12/81 30/9/85 

99 901061A 1/9/81 30/9/84 
15 205993C 1/9/81 30/9/83 


