THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 527-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
	Chapter 61	APPROVED:						
	continued	Garments Size not SLEEPING BAGS— exceeding 76 cm				205982H	1/12/81	31/3/84
		BABIES from highest point				20390211	1/12/01	51/ 5/ 64
		with or without hood of shoulder to excluding those types bottom at back falling within Chapter 94 when laid flat						
AK	62.05.039	Fabric, hemmed on two sides, in the piece, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only for making scarves	Free	Free	15	916956D	1/10/81	30/9/84
H.O.	68.04.019	Type 2 cylinder grinding wheels	Free	Free	99	204039F	1/11/80	30/9/84
H.O.	60.04.061	Undergarments, knitted or crocheted, not elastic	••	Aul Free	33	205995K	1/7/81	31/12/88
AK	60.04.062∫ 68.06.009	nor rubberised (excluding babies napkins) Koyo polinet discs, peculiar to use in wet sanding of priming and/or undercoats in the automotive	Free	Free	99	916967K	1/8/81	30/9/84
Н.О.	69.07.000	industry Unglazed ceramic tile biscuit, up to a thickness of 10 mm, when declared for use, only in making	Free	Free	15	204603C	1/3/81	31/12/82
AK	70.20.041	glazed ceramic tiles Chesterton environmental high strength fibreglass PTFE packings, styles; 310, 1710	Free	Free	15	917024D	1/12/81	30/9/83
AK	70.20.071	Clark Schwebel fibreglass fabric made from twisted yarn	Free	Free	99	918340L	1/9/81	30/9/84
СН	70.20.089	Farr HP 15, HP 100 and HP 200 air filter elements	Free	Free	15	908964A	1/10/81	30/6/84
WN	73.15.021	Alloy steel round bars, type 8620	Free Free	Free Free	15 10	901127H 901128F	1/11/81 1/10/81	30/9/85 30/9/85
WN CH	73.27.029 73.40.001	Sling – wire mesh, Mt. Hope Forged alloy gear ring blanks, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making low energy irrigation booms	Free	Free	99	908961G	1/10/81	30/9/82
WN	73.40.069	Bulldog lifting clamps	Free	Free	- 10	901102B	1/9/81	30/9/84
СН	73.40.069	Dished and flanged ends: 2134 mm I.D. × 12.1 mm 2734 mm I.D. × 16.1 mm	Free	Free	15	908915C	1/9/81	30/6/83
СН	73.40.069	Hooks, D's, and plates of high carbon tempered steel, for use in making bodybelts and polestraps	Free	Free	99	908959E	1/10/81	30/9/83
AK	73.40.069	Seal quench baskets, and boxes, of alloy steel, able	Free	Free	99	917033C	1/10/81	30/9/84
		to withstand temperatures up to 1000°C, peculiar to use in heat treating alloy or steel articles in seal quench furnaces	Free	Free	99	917033C	1/10/81	30/9/84
DN	73.40.069	Steel lipped toe plates, when declared: (A) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making heavy duty boots; or	Free	Free	99	912657A	1/7/81	30/9/83
		(B) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him in making heavy duty boots						
WN	74.19.009	Brass fittings, peculiar for use in making purses, handbags, keycases, wallets	Free	Free	15	901060C	1/9/81	30/9/84
WN	76.02.001	Aluminium tying wire for packing explosives	Free	Free	15	901108A	1/9/81	30/9/84
AK	76.02.009	Aluminium sections, when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him, only in making filters	Free	Free	15	918341J	1/9/81	30/9/83
WN	82.02.011	Tungsten carbide tipped circular sawblades, for ELU DS140 jointer/groover	Free	Free	99	901098L	1/9/81	30/9/84
H.O.	82.09.011	Blades, stainless steel, up to and including 127 mm in blade length, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making kitchen knives	Free	Free	15	206014A	1/10/81	30/9/83
AK	82.09.011	for use by him, only in making kitchen knives Stainless steel knives, when declared by an electro- plater that they will be plated by him with precious metal	Free	Free	15	918446F	1/12/81	30/9/85
WN	82.02.029	Swident pinned saw blades	Free	Free	99	901061A	1/9/81	30/9/84
H.O.	82.09.011	Blades of stainless steel, up to 127 mm length, when declared for use only in making kitchen knives	Free	Free	15	205993C	1/9/81	30/9/83